

(Amount in NPR, Full Figure)

Salapa Bikas Bank Limited

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

At the month end of Ashadh , 2078

Particulars	Group		Bank	
	This Quarter Ending	Immediate Previous Year Ending	This Quarter Ending	Immediate Previous Year Ending
Assets				
Cash and Cash Equivalent	371,476,282.53	140,502,694.18	371,476,282.53	97,602,851.29
Due from Nepal Rastra Bank	-	20,500,000.00	-	20,500,000.00
Placement with Banks and FIs	-		-	-
Derivative Financial Instruments	-		-	-
Other Trading Assets	-		-	-
Loans and Advances to Banks and FIs	-	84,052,132.00	-	-
Loans and Advances to Customers	580,257,347.99	460,977,068.36	580,257,347.99	565,208,439.94
Investment Securities	-		-	-
Current Tax Assets	6,085,450.69	5,500,791.26	6,085,450.69	6,971,185.87
Investment in Subsidiaries	-		-	-
Investment in Associates	-		-	-
Investment Property	-		-	-
Property and Equipment	23,069,996.74	17,015,450.03	23,069,996.74	18,408,152.03
Goodwill and Intangible Assets	1,446,349.73	589,860.00	1,446,349.73	1,315,498.09
Deferred Tax Assets	2,000,230.05	497,338.05	2,000,230.05	497,338.05
Other Assets	13,463,587.00	3,667,440.69	13,463,587.00	10,415,957.54
Total Assets	997,799,244.73	733,302,774.57	997,799,244.73	720,919,422.81
Liabilities				
Due to Banks and FIS	-	9,878,274.00	-	-
Due to Nepal Rasra Bank	-		-	-

Derivative Financial Instruments	-		-	-
Deposit from Customers	744,350,310.91	604,951,299.04	744,350,310.91	594,020,506.77
Borrowings	-		-	-
Current Tax Liabilities	3,403,799.80	4,672,953.68	3,403,799.80	5,392,495.58
Provisions	-		-	-
Deferred Tax Liabilities	-		-	-
Other Liabilities	33,395,443.80	14,287,122.19	33,395,443.80	10,208,781.08
Debt Securities Issued	-		-	-
Subordinated Liabilities	-		-	-
Total Liabilities	781,149,554.51	633,789,648.91	781,149,554.51	609,621,783.43
Equity				
Share Capital	28,000,000.00	92,717,100.00	28,000,000.00	28,000,000.00
Share Premium	-		-	-
Retained Earnings	808,899.12	(2,082,788.95)	808,899.12	2,136,329.91
Reserves	187,840,791.10	8,878,814.61	187,840,791.10	81,161,309.47
Total Equity Attributable to Equity Holders	216,649,690.22	99,513,125.66	216,649,690.22	111,297,639.38
Non Controlling Interest				
Total Equity	216,649,690.22	99,513,125.66	216,649,690.22	111,297,639.38
Total Liabilities and Equity	997,799,244.73	733,302,774.57	997,799,244.73	720,919,422.81
Contingent liabilities and commitment				

(Amount in NPR, Full Figure)

Salapa Bikas Bank Limited
Condensed Statement of Profit or Loss
 At the month end of Ashadh , 2078

Particulars	Group				Bank			
	Current Year		Previous Year Corresponding		Current Year		Previous Year Corresponding	
	This Quarter	Upto this quarter (YTD)	This Quarter	Upto this quarter (YTD)	This Quarter	Upto this quarter (YTD)	This Quarter	Upto this quarter (YTD)
Interest Income	10,630,557.12	81,731,919.21	8,253,910.47	17,840,732.14	10,630,557.12	81,731,919.21	20,177,939.26	73,174,427.34
Interest Expenses	3,836,668.94	37,412,549.74	2,718,640.11	8,446,171.69	3,836,668.94	37,412,549.74	9,655,859.07	39,277,235.75
Net Interest Income	6,793,888.18	44,319,369.47	5,535,270.36	9,394,560.45	6,793,888.18	44,319,369.47	10,522,080.19	33,897,191.59
Fees and Commission Income	273,070.18	1,610,922.06	126,424.25	436,714.63	273,070.18	1,610,922.06	583,442.29	1,515,600.51
Fees and Commission Expenses			-	-				
Net Fees and Commission Income	273,070.18	1,610,922.06	126,424.25	436,714.63	273,070.18	1,610,922.06	583,442.29	1,515,600.51
Net Interest, Fees and Commission Income	7,066,958.36	45,930,291.53	5,661,694.61	9,831,275.08	7,066,958.36	45,930,291.53	11,105,522.48	35,412,792.10
Net Trading Income			-	-				
Other Operating Income	501,884.35	4,664,664.13	904,149.73	1,529,456.09	501,884.35	4,664,664.13	228,388.94	4,454,975.95
Total Operating Income	7,568,842.71	50,594,955.66	6,565,844.34	11,360,731.17	7,568,842.71	50,594,955.66	11,333,911.42	39,867,768.05
Impairment Charge/(Reversal) for Loans and other Losses	3,741,881.81	(1,070,242.97)	(13,178,901.78)	(13,178,901.78)	3,741,881.81	(1,070,242.97)	12,991,332.32	18,076,710.04
Net Operating Income	3,826,960.90	51,665,198.63	19,744,746.12	24,539,632.95	3,826,960.90	51,665,198.63	(1,657,420.90)	21,791,058.01
Personnel Expenses	3,729,248.03	26,905,832.47	3,235,145.15	7,528,548.81	3,729,248.03	26,905,832.47	7,663,316.15	24,548,247.87
Other Operating Expenses	1,443,985.17	8,363,387.75	534,551.10	1,434,571.89	1,443,985.17	8,363,387.75	3,454,906.75	7,896,376.65
Depreciation and Amortization	5,049,979.09	5,049,979.09			5,049,979.09	5,049,979.09	1,877,200.58	4,012,586.46
Operating Profit	(6,396,251.39)	11,345,999.32	15,975,049.87	15,576,512.25	(6,396,251.39)	11,345,999.32	(14,652,844.38)	(14,666,152.97)
Non-Operating Income								
Non-Operating Expenses								
Profit Before Income and Tax	(6,396,251.39)	11,345,999.32	15,975,049.87	15,576,512.25	(6,396,251.39)	11,345,999.32	(14,652,844.38)	(14,666,152.97)
Income Tax Expenses	-	3,403,799.80	4,672,953.68	4,672,953.68	-	3,403,799.80	-	-
Current Tax	-	3,403,799.80	4,672,953.68	4,672,953.68	-	3,403,799.80	-	-
Deferred Tax								
Profit/(Loss) For the Period	(6,396,251.39)	7,942,199.52	11,302,096.20	10,903,558.58	(6,396,251.39)	7,942,199.52	(14,652,844.38)	(14,666,152.97)

Activate Windows
Go to Settings to activate Windows.

financial assets of foreign operation)								
• Income tax relating to above items								
• Reclassify to profit or loss								
Net other comprehensive income that are or may be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
c) Share of other comprehensive income of associate accounted as per equited method								
Other comprehensive income for the period, net of income tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income for the period	(6,396,251.39)	7,942,199.52	11,302,096.20	10,903,558.58	(6,396,251.39)	7,942,199.52	(14,652,844.38)	(14,666,152.97)
Total comprehensive income attributable to:								
Equity holders of the Bank								
Non-controlling interest								
Total comprehensive income for the period	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earning per share								
Basic earning per share	-22.84	28.36	-52.38	-52.38	-22.84	28.36	-52.38	-52.38
Annualized earning per share								
Diluted earning per share	-22.84	28.36	-52.38	-52.38	-22.84	28.36	-52.38	-52.38

Salapa Bikas Bank Limited

Ratios as per NRB Directive

At the month end of Ashadh , 2078

Particulars	Groups				Bank			
	Current Year		Previous Year Corresponding		Current Year		Previous Year Corresponding	
	This Quarter	Upto This Quarter (YTD)	This Quarter	Upto This Quarter (YTD)	This Quarter	Upto This Quarter (YTD)	This Quarter	Upto This Quarter (YTD)
Capital Fund to RWA		29.97%		16.80%		29.97%		14.47%
Non-Performing Loan(NPL)to Total Loans (As per NRB Directive)		6.70%		2.76%		6.70%		15.58%
Total Loss Loan Provision to Total NPL (As per NRB Directive)		70.03%		103.03%		70.03%		41.91%
Costs of Funds		6.34%		6.64%		6.34%		7.03%
Credit to Deposit Ratio (As per NRB Directive)		62.13%		75.77%		62.13%		65.42%
Base Rate (As per NRB Directive)		10.70%		11.45%		10.70%		12.03%
Interest Rate Spread (As per NRB Directive)		4.76%		4.98%		4.76%		5.68%

Amount in NPR, full figure

Salapa Bikas Bank Limited

Details about the distributable profit

At the month end of Ashadh , 2078

Particulars	Current Year	Previous Year Corresponding
	Upto This Quarter (YTD)	Upto This Quarter (YTD)
Net profit or (loss) as per statement of profit or loss	7,942,199.52	(14,666,152.97)
1. Appropriations		
<u>1.1 Profit required to be appropriated to:</u>	-	-
a. General Reserve (-)		
b. Capital Redemption Reserve (-)		
c. Exchange Fluctuation Fund (-)		
d. CSR Fund (-)		
e. Employees Training Fund (-)		
f. Other (-)		
<u>1.2 Profit required to be transferred to Regulatory Reserve:</u>	-	-
a. Transferred to Regulatory Reserve (-)		
b. Transferred from Regulatory Reserve (+)		
Net Profit for the period end available for distribution	7,942,199.52	(14,666,152.97)

(Amount in NPR, Full Figure)

Salapa Bikas Bank Limited
Condensed Consolidated Statement of cash flows
At the month end of Ashadh , 2078

Particulars	Group		Bank	
	Current Year	Previous Year Corresponding	Current Year	Previous Year Corresponding
	Upto this Quarter (YTD)	Upto this Quarter (YTD)	Upto this Quarter (YTD)	Upto this Quarter (YTD)
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES				
Interest received (+)				
Fees and other income received (+)				
Divided received (+)				
Receipts from other operating activities (+)				
Interest paid (-)				
Commission and fees paid (-)				
Cash payment to employees (-)				
Other expense paid (-)				
Operating cash flows before changes in operating assets and liabilities	-	-	-	-
(Increase)/Decrease in operating assets	-	-	-	-
Due from Nepal Rastra Bank				

Placement with bank and financial institutions				
Other trading assets				
Loan and advances to bank and financial institutions				
Loans and advances to customers				
Other assets				
Increase/(Decrease) in operating liabilities	-	-	-	-
Due to bank and financial institutions				
Due to Nepal Rastra Bank				
Deposit from customers				
Borrowings				
Other liabilities				
Net cash flow from operating activities before tax paid	-	-	-	-
Income taxes paid (-)				
Net cash flow from operating activities	-	-	-	-
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES				
Purchase of investment securities				
Receipts from sale of investment securities				
Purchase of property and equipment				
Receipt from the sale of property and equipment				
Purchase of intangible assets				
Receipt from the sale of intangible assets				
Purchase of investment properties				
Receipt from the sale of investment properties				
Interest received				

Dividend received				
Net cash used in investing activities	-	-	-	-
CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES				
Receipt from issue of debt securities				
Repayment of debt securities				
Receipt from issue of subordinated liabilities				
Repayment of subordinated liabilities				
Receipt from issue of shares				
Dividends paid				
Interest paid				
Other receipt/payment				
Net cash from financing activities	-	-	-	-
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	-	-	-	-
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year				
Effect of exchange rate fluctuations on cash and cash equivalents held				
Cash and cash equivalents at Ashadh 2078 End	-	-	-	-